
2024 Region VII SAFECON
Final Overall Results
10/18/24 - 10/20/24

Hosted by NIFA
KEWB

Aircraft Preflight Inspection

Rank Contestants Team Score
Elapsed
Time

Tie
Break

NC
Points

Judges
Points

1 Contestant James Coach 1021 Bridgewater State University 27.00 0:14:55 0.00 10.00 11.00

2 Contestant Jarrid Carreiro 1025 Bridgewater State University 26.00 0:15:00 0.00 8.50 9.50

2 Contestant Samuel Conklin 1115 United States Military
Academy

26.00 0:15:00 0.00 8.50 9.50

4 Contestant Robert Delvental 1026 Bridgewater State University 25.00 0:15:00 0.00 7.00 8.00

5 Contestant Samuel Budoff 1114 United States Military
Academy

21.00 0:15:00 0.00 6.00 7.00

6 Contestant Matthew
Stueber

1122 United States Military
Academy

19.00 0:12:12 0.00 5.00 6.00

7 Contestant Andrew Vitiello 1016 Bridgewater State University 18.00 0:10:55 0.00 4.00 5.00

8 Contestant Erich Marschall 1116 United States Military
Academy

18.00 0:14:44 0.00 3.00 4.00

9 Contestant Gary Vines III 1220 Delaware State University 15.00 0:15:00 0.00 2.00 3.00

10 Contestant Tahje Roberson 1217 Delaware State University 13.00 0:15:00 0.00 1.00 2.00

11 Contestant Evan Knox 1221 Delaware State University 12.00 0:15:00 0.00 0.00 1.00

Aircraft Recognition

Rank Contestants Team
Correct (Entire test
incl. fill-ins)

Correct Fill In
Answers

Tie
Break

NC
Points

Judges
Points

1 Contestant Jarrid Carreiro 1025 Bridgewater State
University

145.00 17.00 0.00 10.00 27.00

2 Contestant Stephen West 1219 Delaware State
University

107.00 8.00 0.00 9.00 26.00

3 Contestant John Goudas 1027 Bridgewater State
University

102.00 7.00 0.00 8.00 25.00

4 Contestant Lincoln Leme De
Almeida

1024 Bridgewater State
University

100.00 10.00 0.00 7.00 24.00
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5 Contestant Connor Prentice 1030 Bridgewater State
University

91.00 9.00 0.00 6.00 23.00

6 Contestant Derek Sundberg 1020 Bridgewater State
University

85.00 6.00 1.00 5.00 22.00

7 Contestant Andrew Vitiello 1016 Bridgewater State
University

85.00 6.00 2.00 4.00 21.00

8 Contestant Evan Knox 1221 Delaware State
University

82.00 4.00 0.00 3.00 20.00

9 Contestant Tahje Roberson 1217 Delaware State
University

77.00 5.00 0.00 2.00 19.00

10 Contestant Brendan
Ashworth

1019 Bridgewater State
University

75.00 5.00 0.00 1.00 18.00

11 Contestant Matthew Stueber 1122 United States Military
Academy

70.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 17.00

12 Contestant Bradley Diller 1121 United States Military
Academy

64.00 7.00 0.00 0.00 16.00

13 Contestant David Nelson 1031 Bridgewater State
University

64.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 15.00

14 Contestant Ryan Winkler 1214 Delaware State
University

64.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 14.00

15 Contestant Thomas Reyna 1117 United States Military
Academy

63.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 13.00

16 Contestant Gabriel Gallagher 1113 United States Military
Academy

61.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 12.00

17 Contestant David Diller 1120 United States Military
Academy

60.00 7.00 0.00 0.00 11.00

18 Contestant Samuel Conklin 1115 United States Military
Academy

60.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 10.00

19 Contestant Erich Marschall 1116 United States Military
Academy

60.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 9.00

20 Contestant Riley Reposa 1018 Bridgewater State
University

60.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00

21 Contestant Conner Craig 1216 Delaware State
University

58.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 7.00

22 Contestant Sammy Al-Droubi 1119 United States Military
Academy

57.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 6.00

23 Contestant Gabriel Escudero
Lopez

1218 Delaware State
University

54.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00

24 Contestant Jon Burgess 1118 United States Military
Academy

53.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 4.00

25 Contestant Skye Uyeda 1215 Delaware State
University

48.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
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26 Contestant Annika Scott 1112 United States Military
Academy

44.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00

27 Contestant Rylie Nimchick 1013 Bridgewater State
University

41.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 1.00

Competition Safety Award
Rank Team Rank NC Points Judges Points

1 Bridgewater State University 1.00 0.00 0.00

Computer Accuracy
Rank Contestants Team Correct Elapsed Time NC Points Judges Points

1 Contestant Edward Rossini 1032 Bridgewater State University 23.00 0:52:40 10.00 22.00

2 Contestant Robert Delvental 1026 Bridgewater State University 22.00 0:56:35 9.00 21.00

3 Contestant Sammy Al-Droubi 1119 United States Military Academy 19.00 0:54:20 8.00 20.00

4 Contestant Jon Burgess 1118 United States Military Academy 18.00 0:09:56 7.00 19.00

5 Contestant Samuel Budoff 1114 United States Military Academy 18.00 0:38:53 6.00 18.00

6 Contestant Gabriel Gallagher 1113 United States Military Academy 16.00 0:59:50 5.00 17.00

7 Contestant David Diller 1120 United States Military Academy 15.00 0:45:02 4.00 16.00

8 Contestant Annika Scott 1112 United States Military Academy 15.00 0:59:00 3.00 15.00

9 Contestant Samuel Conklin 1115 United States Military Academy 15.00 0:59:08 2.00 14.00

10 Contestant Bradley Diller 1121 United States Military Academy 14.00 0:59:54 1.00 13.00

11 Contestant Thomas Reyna 1117 United States Military Academy 14.00 0:59:55 0.00 12.00

12 Contestant Alex Martin 1017 Bridgewater State University 13.00 0:10:17 0.00 11.00

13 Contestant Derek Sundberg 1020 Bridgewater State University 13.00 0:17:10 0.00 10.00

14 Contestant Skye Uyeda 1215 Delaware State University 13.00 0:27:58 0.00 9.00

15 Contestant Yoham Ortiz 1015 Bridgewater State University 11.00 0:10:03 0.00 8.00

16 Contestant Vincent Yang 1028 Bridgewater State University 10.00 0:05:52 0.00 7.00

17 Contestant Conner Craig 1216 Delaware State University 10.00 0:19:12 0.00 6.00

18 Contestant Erich Marschall 1116 United States Military Academy 9.00 0:02:46 0.00 5.00

19 Contestant Tobechukwu Moemeka 1022 Bridgewater State University 8.00 0:05:06 0.00 4.00

20 Contestant Meghan Toler 1023 Bridgewater State University 8.00 0:09:05 0.00 3.00

21 Contestant Timothy Cure 1033 Bridgewater State University 8.00 0:20:25 0.00 2.00

22 Contestant David Nelson 1031 Bridgewater State University 0.00 0:39:33 0.00 1.00

Flight Events Championship
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Flight Events Championship
Rank Team Points

1 Bridgewater State University 146.00

2 Delaware State University 137.00

3 United States Military Academy 84.00

Ground Events Championship
Rank Team Points

1 Bridgewater State University 133.50

2 United States Military Academy 96.50

3 Delaware State University 45.00

Ground Trainer
Rank Contestants Team Score NC Points Judges Points

1 Contestant Samuel Conklin 1115 United States Military Academy 1,197.00 10.00 10.00

2 Contestant Derek Sundberg 1020 Bridgewater State University 1,266.00 9.00 9.00

3 Contestant Annika Scott 1112 United States Military Academy 1,726.00 8.00 8.00

4 Contestant Edward Rossini 1032 Bridgewater State University 1,832.00 7.00 7.00

5 Contestant Yoham Ortiz 1015 Bridgewater State University 1,870.00 6.00 6.00

6 Contestant Gabriel Escudero Lopez 1218 Delaware State University 2,387.00 5.00 5.00

7 Contestant David Diller 1120 United States Military Academy 3,049.00 4.00 4.00

8 Contestant Beyrim Ayari 1213 Delaware State University 3,119.00 3.00 3.00

9 Contestant Bradley Diller 1121 United States Military Academy 3,123.00 2.00 2.00

10 Contestant Alex Martin 1017 Bridgewater State University 3,225.00 1.00 1.00

Message Drop
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Message Drop
Rank Contestants Team Score NC Points Judges Points

1 Dropmaster Conner Craig 1216 Delaware State University 96.75 10.00 13.00

Pilot Tahje Roberson 1217 Delaware State University 0.00 0.00

2 Dropmaster Jon Burgess 1118 United States Military Academy 118.50 9.00 12.00

Pilot Erich Marschall 1116 United States Military Academy 0.00 0.00

3 Dropmaster Stephen West 1219 Delaware State University 173.00 8.00 11.00

Pilot Gabriel Escudero Lopez 1218 Delaware State University 0.00 0.00

4 Dropmaster Samuel Budoff 1114 United States Military Academy 197.00 7.00 10.00

Pilot Gabriel Gallagher 1113 United States Military Academy 0.00 0.00

5 Dropmaster Andrew Vitiello 1016 Bridgewater State University 201.00 6.00 9.00

Pilot Meghan Toler 1023 Bridgewater State University 0.00 0.00

6 Dropmaster Ryan Winkler 1214 Delaware State University 246.50 5.00 8.00

Pilot Skye Uyeda 1215 Delaware State University 0.00 0.00

7 Dropmaster Robert Delvental 1026 Bridgewater State University 267.00 4.00 7.00

Pilot Rylie Nimchick 1013 Bridgewater State University 0.00 0.00

8 Dropmaster Yoham Ortiz 1015 Bridgewater State University 369.00 3.00 6.00

Pilot Vincent Yang 1028 Bridgewater State University 0.00 0.00

9 Dropmaster Samuel Budoff 1114 United States Military Academy 473.00 2.00 5.00

Pilot Sammy Al-Droubi 1119 United States Military Academy 0.00 0.00

10 Dropmaster Lincoln Leme De Almeida 1024 Bridgewater State University 498.00 1.00 4.00

Pilot Alex Martin 1017 Bridgewater State University 0.00 0.00

11 Dropmaster John Goudas 1027 Bridgewater State University 1,007.00 0.00 3.00

Pilot Tobechukwu Moemeka 1022 Bridgewater State University 0.00 0.00

Dropmaster Beyrim Ayari 1213 Delaware State University DQ 0.00 0.00

Pilot Conner Craig 1216 Delaware State University 0.00 0.00

Dropmaster Evan Knox 1221 Delaware State University DQ 0.00 0.00

Pilot Gary Vines III 1220 Delaware State University 0.00 0.00

Power-Off Landing

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall 10/20/24, 23:01
Page 5 of 10



Power-Off Landing
Rank Contestants Team Score Tiebreak NC Points Judges Points

1 Pilot Gary Vines III 1220 Delaware State University 25.00 0.00 20.00 12.00

2 Pilot Robert Delvental 1026 Bridgewater State University 41.00 0.00 18.00 11.00

3 Pilot Ryan Winkler 1214 Delaware State University 116.00 0.00 16.00 10.00

4 Pilot Jarrid Carreiro 1025 Bridgewater State University 153.00 0.00 14.00 9.00

5 Pilot Stephen West 1219 Delaware State University 155.00 0.00 12.00 8.00

6 Pilot Derek Sundberg 1020 Bridgewater State University 380.00 0.00 10.00 7.00

7 Pilot Samuel Budoff 1114 United States Military Academy 425.00 0.00 8.00 6.00

8 Pilot Jon Burgess 1118 United States Military Academy 460.00 0.00 6.00 5.00

9 Pilot Edward Rossini 1032 Bridgewater State University 500.00 0.00 4.00 4.00

10 Pilot Yoham Ortiz 1015 Bridgewater State University 627.00 0.00 2.00 3.00

11 Pilot Tahje Roberson 1217 Delaware State University 700.00 0.00 0.00 2.00

Pilot Skye Uyeda 1215 Delaware State University DQ 0.00 0.00 0.00

SAFECON Championship
Rank Team Points

1 Bridgewater State University 279.50

2 Delaware State University 182.00

3 United States Military Academy 180.50

Short Field Landing
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Short Field Landing
Rank Contestants Team Score Tiebreak NC Points Judges Points

1 Pilot Samuel Budoff 1114 United States Military Academy 58.00 0.00 20.00 12.00

2 Pilot Conner Craig 1216 Delaware State University 328.00 0.00 18.00 11.00

3 Pilot Ryan Winkler 1214 Delaware State University 377.00 0.00 16.00 10.00

4 Pilot Renna Kingsbury 1014 Bridgewater State University 400.00 0.00 14.00 9.00

5 Pilot Brendan Ashworth 1019 Bridgewater State University 435.00 0.00 12.00 8.00

6 Pilot Edward Rossini 1032 Bridgewater State University 490.00 0.00 10.00 7.00

7 Pilot James Coach 1021 Bridgewater State University 799.00 0.00 8.00 6.00

Pilot Evan Knox 1221 Delaware State University DQ 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pilot Jon Burgess 1118 United States Military Academy DQ 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pilot Stephen West 1219 Delaware State University DQ 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pilot Lincoln Leme De Almeida 1024 Bridgewater State University DQ 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pilot Gabriel Escudero Lopez 1218 Delaware State University DQ 0.00 0.00 0.00

Simulated Comprehensive Aircraft Navigation
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Simulated Comprehensive Aircraft Navigation
Rank Contestants Team Correct Elapsed Time NC Points Judges Points

1 Contestant James Coach 1021 Bridgewater State University 25.00 0:59:17 10.00 27.00

2 Contestant Ryan Winkler 1214 Delaware State University 24.00 0:54:56 9.00 26.00

3 Contestant Vincent Yang 1028 Bridgewater State University 22.00 1:09:23 8.00 25.00

4 Contestant Samuel Conklin 1115 United States Military Academy 21.00 1:08:21 7.00 24.00

5 Contestant Beyrim Ayari 1213 Delaware State University 20.00 0:41:50 6.00 23.00

6 Contestant Gary Vines III 1220 Delaware State University 20.00 0:42:03 5.00 22.00

7 Contestant Sammy Al-Droubi 1119 United States Military Academy 19.00 0:45:48 4.00 21.00

8 Contestant Alex Martin 1017 Bridgewater State University 19.00 0:49:38 3.00 20.00

9 Contestant Annika Scott 1112 United States Military Academy 19.00 1:09:01 2.00 19.00

10 Contestant Bradley Diller 1121 United States Military Academy 19.00 1:09:42 1.00 18.00

11 Contestant Erich Marschall 1116 United States Military Academy 18.00 0:41:25 0.00 17.00

12 Contestant Thomas Reyna 1117 United States Military Academy 18.00 1:09:45 0.00 16.00

13 Contestant Gabriel Gallagher 1113 United States Military Academy 18.00 1:09:46 0.00 15.00

14 Contestant Evan Knox 1221 Delaware State University 17.00 0:42:20 0.00 13.50

14 Contestant Stephen West 1219 Delaware State University 17.00 0:42:20 0.00 13.50

16 Contestant Timothy Cure 1033 Bridgewater State University 17.00 0:56:54 0.00 12.00

17 Contestant David Diller 1120 United States Military Academy 17.00 0:58:45 0.00 11.00

18 Contestant Jon Burgess 1118 United States Military Academy 16.00 0:42:00 0.00 10.00

19 Contestant Edward Rossini 1032 Bridgewater State University 16.00 0:53:39 0.00 9.00

20 Contestant Tahje Roberson 1217 Delaware State University 16.00 1:07:17 0.00 8.00

21 Contestant Tobechukwu Moemeka 1022 Bridgewater State University 15.00 0:48:47 0.00 7.00

22 Contestant Matthew Stueber 1122 United States Military Academy 14.00 0:48:22 0.00 6.00

23 Contestant Riley Reposa 1018 Bridgewater State University 13.00 1:10:00 0.00 5.00

24 Contestant Gabriel Escudero Lopez 1218 Delaware State University 12.00 0:35:05 0.00 4.00

25 Contestant Lincoln Leme De Almeida 1024 Bridgewater State University 12.00 0:37:48 0.00 3.00

26 Contestant Meghan Toler 1023 Bridgewater State University 12.00 0:53:06 0.00 2.00

27 Contestant Rylie Nimchick 1013 Bridgewater State University 10.00 0:39:46 0.00 1.00

Top Pilot

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall 10/20/24, 23:01
Page 8 of 10



Top Pilot

Rank Contestant Team
Total
Points

First Tie Break
(Computer Accuracy)

Second Tie Break (Aircraft
Recognition)

Third Tie Break
(Message Drop)

1 Samuel
Budoff

1114 United States
Military Academy

54.00 6.00 0.00 9.00

2 Ryan
Winkler

1214 Delaware State
University

41.00 0.00 0.00 5.00

3 Jarrid
Carreiro

1025 Bridgewater State
University

38.50 0.00 10.00 0.00

4 Conner
Craig

1216 Delaware State
University

36.00 0.00 0.00 10.00

5 Gary Vines
III

1220 Delaware State
University

33.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6 Robert
Delvental

1026 Bridgewater State
University

25.00 9.00 0.00 4.00

7 Jon
Burgess

1118 United States
Military Academy

18.00 7.00 0.00 9.00

8 Andrew
Vitiello

1016 Bridgewater State
University

18.00 0.00 4.00 6.00

9 Renna
Kingsbury

1014 Bridgewater State
University

14.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10 Stephen
West

1219 Delaware State
University

12.00 0.00 9.00 8.00

11 Brendan
Ashworth

1019 Bridgewater State
University

12.00 0.00 1.00 0.00

Unlimited Navigation

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall 10/20/24, 23:01
Page 9 of 10



Unlimited Navigation
Rank Contestants Team Score Tiebreak NC Points Judges Points

1 Pilot Samuel Budoff 1114 United States Military Academy 224.88 0.00 20.00 8.00

Safety Observer Samuel Conklin 1115 United States Military Academy 0.00 0.00

2 Pilot Conner Craig 1216 Delaware State University 231.16 0.00 18.00 7.00

Safety Observer Skye Uyeda 1215 Delaware State University 0.00 0.00

3 Pilot Jarrid Carreiro 1025 Bridgewater State University 260.00 0.00 16.00 6.00

Safety Observer Timothy Cure 1033 Bridgewater State University 0.00 0.00

4 Pilot Andrew Vitiello 1016 Bridgewater State University 347.29 0.00 14.00 5.00

Safety Observer Riley Reposa 1018 Bridgewater State University 0.00 0.00

5 Pilot Jon Burgess 1118 United States Military Academy 1,016.21 0.00 12.00 4.00

Safety Observer Matthew Stueber 1122 United States Military Academy 0.00 0.00

6 Pilot Derek Sundberg 1020 Bridgewater State University 1,071.40 0.00 10.00 3.00

Safety Observer Madelyn Dulong 1012 Bridgewater State University 0.00 0.00

7 Pilot Beyrim Ayari 1213 Delaware State University 1,247.91 0.00 8.00 2.00

Safety Observer Gabriel Escudero Lopez 1218 Delaware State University 0.00 0.00

8 Pilot Gary Vines III 1220 Delaware State University 1,370.40 0.00 6.00 1.00

Safety Observer Evan Knox 1221 Delaware State University 0.00 0.00
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